traffic and may require public safety services in excess of typical commercial retail due 

to the large amount of cash on the premises.  Accordingly, the Retail Store shall make 

an annual contribution to the City on or before January 1st of each year equal to Twenty 

Five Thousand Dollars and No/100 ($25,000.00) to cover such impacts for the 

following year.  Upon the Effective Date of this Agreement defined in Section 5 herein, 

the first year payment shall be pro-rated and paid and in the event the Retail Store 

closes, the Retail Store may request a pro-rated refund based upon the number of